

SC No. 360/19
FIR No. 223/19
PS: Karawal Nagar
State Vs. Salman & Anr.

14.11.2019

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Salman not produced from JC.
Accused Imran @ Modal on bail.

Advocates have abstained from work today.

An application seeking direction for providing proper security/ protection moved on behalf of applicant/accused Salman, is listed for hearing today.

Report dt. 29.10.2019 of Jail Suptd. has already been received.

The aforesaid application is kept pending for next date.

In the meantime, issue P/W of accused Salman for next date.

Put up on 07.12.2019 for disposal of application as well as for arguments on charge.

(VIDYA PRAKASH)
Addl. Sessions Judge/
NE/KKD/Delhi/14.11.2019