

SC No. 360/2019
FIR No. 223/2019
PS: Karawal Nagar
State Vs. Salman & Ors

22.01.2020

Present: Ms Sushma Badhwar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Salman stated to be not being produced from judicial custody due to Republic Day Parade.
Accused Imran @ Modal on bail.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

An application for grant of bail has been moved on behalf of applicant/accused Salman.

Part arguments on the bail application of applicant Salman heard and during arguments, the presence of IO Inspector Prakash Roy is felt necessary and as such he be summoned for 27.01.2020.

Let the bail application of applicant Salman be put up on 27.01.2020 at 02:00 pm.

Matter be put up for disposal of application moved on behalf of accused Salman seeking direction for providing proper security/protection as well as for arguments on charge on 25.02.2020.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North-East/KKD/Delhi/22.01.2020