

SC No. 360/2019
State Vs. Salman & Ors
FIR No. 223/2019
PS: Karawal Nagar

25.02.2020

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Salman produced from J/C.
Accused Imran @ Modal on bail.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

Report signed under the signature of Deputy Commissioner of Police, North-East is received. As per the report, the matter is under investigation and ACP, Khajuri Khas is directed to supervise the investigation personally.

Let the IO to appear along with case diary along with further investigation to show the status that the same is being supervised by ACP Khajuri Khas as per the directions of the DCP, North-East for 12.03.2020.

(Sunil Chaudhary)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North-East/KKD/Delhi/25.02.2020