

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex meeting App

**SC No. 360/2019
State Vs Salman & Others
FIR No. 223/2019
PS: Karawal Nagar**

07.08.2020

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for accused.

Report of completion of investigations has not been received so far. ACP, Khajuri Khas has joined the hearing in a bail matter and he is apprised about the report in the present matter. He seeks time to go through the case file and to expediate the investigations. Copy of earlier orders dated 27.01.2020, 12.03.2020 and 06.07.2020 be sent to ACP through mail as requested.

Put up for further proceedings on **21.08.2020**.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS Act)/ASJ/NE/
KKD/Delhi/07.08.2020**