

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

**SC No. 360/2019
State Vs. Salman & Ors.
FIR No. 223/2019
PS: Karawal Nagar**

25.11.2020

**Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None has joined the proceedings on behalf of the accused.**

Final report upon completion of the investigation has not been received till date. Let notice be issued to the SHO to file status report regarding pending investigation, for 07.01.2021.

**(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East / Delhi 25.11.2020**