

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

SC No. 360/2019
State Vs Salman & Anr.
FIR No. 223/2019
PS: Karawal Nagar

07.01.2021

Present: Sh. Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for both accused
persons.

Status report filed by SHO PS Karawal Nagar through mail. After going through the report, it appears that investigations are not being conducted sincerely regarding recovery of remaining articles and to apprehend the accused person. This fact has already been brought to the notice of DCP, North-East asking him to ensure the completion of the investigation expeditiously.

Let the DCP, North-East to explain the facts of the investigation as asked in order dt. 12.03.2020 on the next date of hearing.

Put up on 17.02.2021 for arguments on charge.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
North East/ Delhi 07.01.2021