

CNR No. DLNE01-003793-2019

SC No. 360/2019

State Vs. Salman & Anr.

FIR No. 223/2019

PS: Karawal Nagar

17.02.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for State
with ACP A. Venkateh and SHO Insp. Prakash Roy.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for both the accused persons.

It is intimated by Ld. Counsel that both the accused persons are in JC in some other case so they cannot appear today.

An application for issuing production warrant filed on behalf of the accused Salman and Imran @ Mode.

ACP stated that the investigation will be completed soon.

As such put up on **31.03.2021** for arguments / consideration on charge.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
North East/Delhi/17.02.2021