

CNR No. DLNE01-003793-2019

SC No. 360/2019

FIR No. 223/2019

State Vs. Salman & Anr.

PS: Karawal Nagar

31.03.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused have not been produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.
Insp. Ram Avtar Tyagi and ACP Sh. Harish Chander.

Reply filed by the IO.

IO seeks some more time to file the detailed reply.

As prayed, put up on **14.04.2021** for filing of detailed reply.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
North East/Delhi/31.03.2021