

Hearing through Video Conferencing by Cisco Webex Meeting App

CNR No. DLNE010037932019

SC No. 360/2019

FIR No. 223/2019

State Vs. Salman & Anr.

PS: Karawal Nagar

17.04.2021

File is taken up today as 14.04.2021 was declared holiday on account of Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti.

Present: Sh. Sanjay Singh, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.
None has joined the hearing on behalf of accused.

Supplementary chargesheet is received through mail.
Same is also filed physically in the court today.

Since none has joined the hearing on behalf of accused, matter is adjourned for **24.05.2021** for arguments/consideration on charge.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/ Delhi 17.04.2021