

CNR No. DLNE01-003793-2019

SC No. 360/2019

State Vs. Salman & Anr.

FIR No. 223/2019

PS: Karawal Nagar

13.09.2021

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the accused.
Both the accused are stated to be in JC.

Let production warrants be issued against both the
accused for the next date.

Put up for arguments on the point of charge on 23-
10-2021.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/13.09.2021