

CNR No. DLNE01-003793-2019

SC No. 360/2019

State Vs. Salman & Anr.

FIR No. 223/2019

PS: Karawal Nagar

08.12.2021

Present: None for the State.

Both accused produced from JC (on interim bail in the present case).

It is submitted that counsel for accused is not available.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP is on leave today. No substitute Addl. PP has reported.

As such, put up on **29-01-2022** for arguments on the point of charge.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ/
NE/KKD/Delhi/08.12.2021