

CNR No. DLNE01-003793-2019

SC No. 360/2019

State Vs. Salman & Anr.

FIR No. 223/2019

PS: Karawal Nagar

20.04.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Imran produced from JC (on bail in the present case).
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for both accused persons.

Accused Salman not produced from JC.

Let P/W be issued for accused Salman for the next date of hearing.

ACP Sanjeev Kumar who has filed report as was posted as SHO PS Karawal Nagar at the time of filing of the report and sought time to go through the file on the last date of hearing to assist the Court on framing of charges against the accused, is not appearing.

Let presence of ACP Sanjeev Kumar be secured through the office of Ld. DCP, North-East and show cause notice u/s. 350 CrPC be also served upon him disclosing the reasons for his non-appearance today before the Court for the next date of hearing.

Put up on **06-06-2022** for arguments on charge.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/20.04.2022