

SC No. 360/2018
State Vs. Salman & Anr.
FIR No. 223/2019
PS: Karawal Nagar

06.06.2022

Present: Sh. R. K. Satyarthi, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Salman in JC.
Accused Imran has not been produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, ld. Counsel for both the
accused.

The matter is fixed for consideration on charge.

On calling the case, ld. Counsel for accused and
ACP Sanjeev Kumar have appeared.

Since, accused Imran who is in JC in some other
case has not been produced, so, warrants of production are
ordered to be issued for producing accused Imran on the next
date of hearing.

IO/Insp. Prakash Roy and ACP Sanjeev Kumar are
ordered to remain present on the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, the matter stands adjourned for
consideration on charge. To come up on **06.08.2022**.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/Delhi/06.06.2022