

SC 360/2019
STATE Vs. SALMAN
FIR No.223 /2019
PS KARAWALNAGAR

06.08.2022

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for
the State.
Both the accused produced from J.C.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, counsel for both the accused.
IO Inspector Prakash.
ACP Sanjeev Kumar, the then SHO .

The matter is fixed for consideration on charge.

Arguments on charge heard.

The matter stands adjourned for order on charge. To
come up on 20.08.2022.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/ASJ
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/06.08.2022