

SC 360/2019
STATE Vs. SALMAN & Anr.
FIR No.223 /2019
PS KARAWALNAGAR

03.09.2022

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused produced from J.C.

The matter is fixed for order on charge.

Vide my separate detailed order of even date, I have come to the conclusion that prima facie case U/sec. 392/34/411 of IPC are liable to be framed against both the accused and charge U/sec. 397 of IPC is liable to be framed against accused Salman. So, the charges are framed thereunder, to which both accused pleaded not guilty and claimed for trial.

In view of huge pendency before this court, be put up on 16.03.2023 for recording evidence of the prosecution. PWs be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/03.09.2022