

IA No. 06/2022
SC No. 360/2019
State Vs. Salman
FIR No. 223/2019
PS: Karawal Nagar
U/s: 392/397/411/34 of IPC

24.12.2022

Present: Sh. Amit Kumar Kasana, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the applicant/accused Salman.
Sh. Ajeet Kumar Srivastava, Ld. Substituted Addl. PP for the State.
Insp. Rajender Kumar, on behalf of the IO.

Matter is fixed for hearing arguments on the application for grant of bail filed by the applicant/accused Salman.

Today, on calling the case, Ld. Proxy counsel for the applicant/accused has appeared and submitted that main counsel is suffering from fever, so, he could not appear today and seeks adjournment.

Insp. Rajender Kumar also seeks adjournment, as, reply could not be prepared, as, the IO has already been transferred.

Accordingly, this application is ordered to be listed on **04.01.2023** for hearing arguments. IO is called upon for the next date of hearing.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/24.12.2022