

**SC No. 360/2019**  
**State Vs. Salman & Anr.**  
**FIR No. 223/2019**  
**PS: Karawal Nagar**

**16.03.2023**

Present: Sh. Sukhbeer Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Both accused produced in JC.  
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for both the  
accused.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notices issued to MHC(M), IO/Insp. Prakash Roy  
and Satish Jain are received back with reports 'served'.

Today, on calling the case, MHC(M) HC Anwar,  
IO/Insp. Prakash Roy and Satish Jain have appeared.

Let witnesses be examined one by one.

Accordingly, PW-1 Sh. Satish Jain examined-in-chief  
in part. Further examination-in-chief is deferred as the witness  
has not brought the case properties in the court and the TIP  
proceedings of the gold chain are not on judicial record.

Accordingly, matter stands adjourned for evidence of  
the prosecution. To come upon 26.04.2023. PW-1 be summoned  
again for the next date of hearing. MHC(M) is directed to bring  
superdarinama on next date of hearing. IO is also called upon for  
next date of hearing.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.03.2023**

**At 12:30 p.m.**

The matter is already adjourned to 26.04.2023.

Ahlmad has brought this court the TIP proceedings from court no. 73. Same is ordered to be placed on the file.

**(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge (Special Judge NDPS)**  
**North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/16.03.2023**