

SC No. 360/2019
State Vs. Salman & Anr.
FIR No. 223/2019
PS: Karawal Nagar

21.11.2023

Present: Sh. Masood Ahmad, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Salman on bail, **absented**.
Accused Imran produced in JC in some other case,
but, on bail in this case.

The matter is fixed for evidence of the prosecution.

Notices issued to HC Naresh, MHC(M) and HC Purshottam are received back with reports 'served', whereas, notice issued to the IO/Insp. Prakash Roy is received back with report that he is on CL.

Today, on calling the case, HC Naresh, MHC(M) HC Anwar and HC Purshottam have appeared. But, accused Salman, who is on bail, failed to appear. So, warrants of arrest are ordered to be issued against this accused Salman and notice to his surety u/s. 446 of CrPC is also ordered to be issued. Bail bond/surety bond stand forfeited.

Warrants and notice are ordered to be executed through the SHO and the same are returnable on 19.12.2023.

(PAWAN KUMAR MATTO)
Special Judge (NDPS)/Addl. Sessions Judge/
North East/KKD Courts/Delhi/21.11.2023