

SC360/2019
STATE Vs. SALMAN
FIR no. 223 /2019
PS KARAWALNAGAR

12.03.2024

Present: Sh. Prayag Dutt Pandey, Ld. Subst.APP for the State.
Accused Salman in person, on bail.
Accused Imran produced from JC, though on bail.
PW HC Purshotam and Insp. Prakash Rao are present.

Ld. Regular Addl. PP is on leave and Ld. Substitute Addl.
PP has requested for adjournment as he has to look after the work of his
own regular court.

Both PWs present today are discharged unexamined for
today on request of Subst. PP for State. They be summoned afresh for
NDOH.

Put up for PE on **07.05.2024**.

(Ankita Lal)
ASJ /(FTC)N.E. KKD, Delhi
12.03.2024