

3 SC 360/2019
STATE Vs. SALMAN
FIR No. 223 /2019
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

07.05.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. APP for the State.
Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons.
Accused Salman in person.
Accused Imran on bail in the present case, is produced from JC since he is in custody in some other case.

Today matter is fixed for PE.

PW2 HC Purshottam has been examined, cross examined and discharged as a witness.

PW3 IO Inspector Prakash Roy has been partly examined in chief and his further examination is deferred for the want of case property.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW3 IO Inspector Prakash Roy and the complainant/superdar along-with the direction to appear with the case property he has taken on superdari through ACP concerned for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to the MHCM alongwith entire case property including the photographs and panchnama of the properties released on superdarinama through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused Imran that he is not allowed to carry/wear his religious cap while attending the court hearings and he may be allowed to wear the same and appear before this court, since at times he has to offer

Namaz while being away from JC and appearing before this court.

The accused Salman is allowed to wear and carry his religious cap/namaz topi while he is appearing before this court, subject to applicable rules.

Let, the copy of this order be sent to concerned Jail Superintendent for compliance.

Now to come up for PE on **12.07.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/07.05.2024.