

7 SC 360/2019
STATE Vs. SALMAN
FIR No. 223 /2019
PS KARAWAL NAGAR

12.07.2024

Present: Sh. Kamal Akhter, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Vijay Goswami and Sh. Satender Chaudhary, Ld.
Counsels for the accused persons alongwith accused
Salman.
Accused Imran although on bail in the present case is
produced from JC as he is in custody in some other case.
Complainant/superdar Satish Jain in person.

Today the matter is fixed for PE.

PW3 Inspector Prakash Roy has been further partly
examined in chief and his further examination in chief is deferred for the
want of case property.

Superdar/complainant Satish Jain is discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW3 Inspector Prakash Roy
and MHCM alongwith register no. 19 and 21 and entire case property
through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to MHCM PS Bhajanpura to
produce the register no. 19 and 21 and also the case property i.e.
motorcycle bearing no. DL7SBW6708 through IO/ SHO concerned for
the next date of hearing.

Now to come up for PE on **28.08.2024**.

(ATUL AHLAWAT)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/12.07.2024