

11 SC 360/2019
STATE Vs. SALMAN
FIR NO. 223/2019
(KARAWAL NAGAR)

24.02.2026

Present: Ms. Parul Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Accused Salman produced from JC.
Accused Imran @ Model is present.
Sh. M. L. Verma and Sh. Vijay Goswami, Ld. Counsel for both accused.
PW HC Naresh is present.
PW HC Sonu Dhama is absent despite service and a request is received on his behalf due to the death of his relative, he is unable to attend the court today.

PW HC Naresh is discharged unexamined due to paucity of time since the evidence is being recorded in case FIR No. 75/2017.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW HC Naresh and PW HC Sonu Dhama to be served through IO/ SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **01.07.2026**.

(BALWINDER SINGH)
ASJ (FTC)/North-
East/KKD Courts/
Delhi/24.02.2026